calculation of the discount rate, rather the discount rate is set at the municipal bond rate.

Sensitivity of the Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the Borugh’s share of the SHBP net OPEB liability as of June 30, 2018,
calculated using the discount rate as disclosed above as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if
it was calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than
the current rate:

64

BOROUGH OF MIDLAND PARK
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2018 and 2017

NOTE G.   POST-EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (continued)

Sensitivity of the Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rate

The following presents the Borough’s net OPEB liability as of June 30, 2018, calculated using the
healthcare trend rate as disclosed above as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it was
calculated using a healthcare trend rate that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-percentage point higher
than the current rate:

Deferred Outflows and Deferred Inflows of Resources

The OPEB expense and deferred outflows and deferred inflows of resources at June 30, 2018 and 2017
were as follows:

2018

At:

1% Decrease (2.87%) 7,809,387$

Current Discount Rate (3.87%) 6,656,119

1% Increase (4.87%) 5,734,919

2018

At:

1% Decrease 5,552,270$

Current Healthcare Cost Trend Rate 6,656,119

1% Increase 8,084,663

Deferred Deferred Net Deferred
Outflows Inflows Outflow /

of Resources of Resources (Inflow)

Changes of Assumptions -$   (1,688,412)$   (1,688,412)$
Difference Between Expected

and Actual Experience -   (1,351,430)   (1,351,430)
Net Difference Between

Projected and Actual Earnings
on OPEB Plan Investments 3,518   -   3,518

Changes in Proportion 298,583   (1,218,249)   (919,666)

302,101$   (4,258,091)$   (3,955,990)$

June 30, 2018

65

BOROUGH OF MIDLAND PARK
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2018 and 2017

NOTE G.   POST-EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (continued)

The amounts reported as a deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to
OPEB will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

OPEB Expense

The components of allocable OPES expense, which exclude OPES expense related to specific liabilities
of individual employers, for the year ending June 30, 2018 are as follows:

Special Funding Situation

In regards to the Borough’s enrollment in the SHBP, under Chapter 330, P.L. 1997, the State shall pay